51.0070.9006.01 Rev.02 www.inovolabs.com info@inovolabs.com
 FP S-ENGuard W600 datasheet
Version 1.7.9     22.02.2021
The FP S-ENGuard W600 is an IIoT gateway in a compact wall mounted
housing. There are 2 variants: W640 and W667.
Mobile wireless options
The FP S-ENGuard Gateways can be equipped with a mobile wireless
module as an option. Suitable FME antennas are available as an option.
The mobile wireless options are coded via a suffix after the “W640” or
“W667” model designation.
Suffix Supported mobile wireless networks
NB 2G / 3G (discontinued model, minimum order quantity required)
BB 2G / 3G / 4G
1 Main functions
Main functions
Alarm and fault
indicator
Automatic generation and sending of fault messages from message templates and current values
(from PLC or Gateway).
Actions can trigger up to 100 definable events depending on the time requirements. Address book with
up to 100 addresses. 100 message texts, 100 alarms
Acknowledgement Acknowledgement option for alarms and triggering of alarm chains if the acknowledgement does not
arrive within a set time. Acknowledgement via SMS or e-mail possible.
Alarm chain
Multiple levels of alarm actions and receivers if alarm messages are not acknowledged in time. Alarm
actions can be sent by SMS, e-mail or switching actions.
Event Event, e.g.: Error, PLC communication interrupted, acknowledgement of an alarm.
All actions in the Gateway are triggered by events.
SMS Sending and receiving of SMS
E-mail Sending and receiving of e-mail (SMTP)
Remote switching Remote switching of the variable values of the connected controller by sending switching commands
as SMS or e-mail to the Gateway. Password protection
Remote maintenance Configuration of the Gateway and the connected PLC via an existing IP connection.
Security Local and remote configuration can be protected using access rights.
Web-server Integrated web-server for local access to web applications (e.g. for commissioning)
PLC protocols
More than 30 integrated PLC and field bus protocols; direct access to PLC data points (read/write),
e.g. Siemens, ABB, Mitsubishi, Moeller/Eaton, Allen-Bradley, Schneider, Crouzet, VIPA, …
Counter protocols Many integrated field bus protocols,
e.g. Modbus, M-Bus, EN 61107, 1-Wire, Aurora, wMBus via optional FP wMBus adapter, …
EDGE functions Extensive data handling functions (EGDE computing) integrated
by users in a freely programmable way, e.g. logical links, thresholding
Data logging Large integrated log memory (power failure fail-safe due to flash memory)
Up to 100 MB of log memory available for user data; up to 100 log files definable
Cloud protocols Cloud protocols integrated from notable Cloud providers incl. Cloud command channel -> Gateway
e.g. Deutsche Telekom CoT, Cumulocity, AWS, Juconn, generic MQTT
Security
Protocols
TLS 1.2, VPN, your own certificates and keys can be configured
FTP, SFTP, SMTP, POP3, SMS, MQTT, http, https, telnet, and more
FP S-ENGuard W600 Datasheet v1.7.9     22.02.2021 Page 2 of 8
51.0070.9006.01 Rev.02 www.inovolabs.com info@inovolabs.com
2 System architecture
System architecture
CPU 400 MHz, ARM9, ATMEL SAM9-G25
RAM 128 MB DDR2-RAM
FLASH Memory 128 MB on-board
System clock
(Battery-backed)
For logging of events, e.g.:
 - Errors
 - incoming calls,
 - PLC or Cloud communication interrupted,
 - acknowledging an alarm
All actions in the Gateway are triggered by events.
3 Interfaces
Built-in inputs and outputs in the basic device